DeltaTech Controls, sales.dtc.europe@coactive-tech.comJ-AJ3-0944
AJ3 - Analog Joystick
The AJ3 Joystick from DTC
provides the reliability
required in demanding
environmental conditions
such as heavy duty industrial
applications.

Gates
squareY-single axis cross
Ordering code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Example AJ3 S X12 Y12 - VO8 C2 …
1 Type AJ3
2 Gate S = Square
C = Cross
X = X-axis single
Y = Y-axis single
3 X-Axis X4   =   4 N
Operation Force X8   =   8 N
X12 = 12 N
X16 = 16 N
4 Y-Axis Y4   =   4 N
Operation Force Y8   =   8 N
Y12 = 12 N
Y16 = 16 N
5 Overtravel   -    =  none (available on request)
(float)
6 Output VO1  =  0 ... (Vsupply - 2.5V)
Signals VO2  =  0 ... 5V
VO8  =  0.5 … 4.5V
VO9  =  25% Vsupply ... 75% Vsupply
PW2  = PWM 500 Hz ± 80 Hz
CA1   = CAN 2.0A
CA2   = CAN 2.0B
J19    = SAE J1939 based
7 Output Center C2 = inactive 0V / active 5V
Position (signal) C3 = inactive 0V / active Vsupply
not for CAN-Versions
8 Grip -    = no grip
… = see MFG datasheet for grip
       order code
Vsupply = voltage supply (Ubat) MFG = multifunction grip
12N, 16NS1, S3, SK
8N, 12NS2
4N, 8NBall
Operating forceMFG
Recommended MFG operating force combination:
AJ3 - Analog Joystick
DeltaTech Controls, sales.dtc.europe@coactive-tech.comJ-AJ3-0944
Multifunction grips for AJ3 – Joystick
details see MFG datasheet
MFG Ball MFG S1 MFG S2
MFG S3
MFG SK
Install dimensions for AJ3 – Joystick
AJ3 - Analog Joystick
Trigger
MFG S4 MFG S7
DeltaTech Controls, sales.dtc.europe@coactive-tech.comJ-AJ3-0944
AJ3 - Analog Joystick
DeltaTech Controls – A CoActive Technologies Company - worldwide Facilities
With sales offices and manufacturing facilities located worldwide,  please visit our
website at www.deltatechcontrols.com for a complete listing and  to find the office
nearest to you.
All Copyrights belong to DeltaTech Controls GmbH and CoActive Technologies.
All other trademarks or registered trademarks are property of their respective owners.
All data subject to change without notice. ©2009
No information and data contained in this publication shall be construed to
create any liability on the part of  DeltaTech Controls GmbH. Any new
issue of this publication shall automatically invalidate and supersede any
and all previous issues. Dimensions are subject to change without prior
notice.
France
2 Boulevard Michaël Faraday
Arlington Square, Bâtiment B
Serris – F 77716 Marne-La Vallée Cedex 4